Next Generation Thermal Desorption Inlet
with Post Desorption Sample and Water
Management Performed Right in the GC Oven!
5800
SORBENT PEN DESORPTION UNIT
The 5800 SPDU is a thermal desorption system designed to reliably deliver
samples collected on Sorbent Pens™ to a GC or GCMS.   The unique design
of the 5800 SPDU (multiple patents pending) includes a far shorter path

2
Agilent®  Mounting Bracket
5800 SPDU Ordering Information
Thermo® Mounting Bracket
Description Qty Unit Part #
Split Manifold and Restrictor Elements includes: 1 EA 5800-SPLT
Split Manifold Enclosure 1 EA 5800-SPLT-M
Split Manifold Cap 1 EA 5800-SPLT-C
Split Manifold #3 Restrictor (Approx xxx cc/min at 10psi Helium) 1 EA 5800-SPLT-R3
Split Manifold #4 Restrictor (Approx xxx cc/min at 10psi Helium) 1 EA 5800-SPLT-R4
Split Manifold #5 Restrictor (Approx xxx cc/min at 10psi Helium) 1 EA 5800-SPLT-R5
Split Manifold #6 Restrictor (Approx 7-12 cc/min at 10psi Helium) 1 EA 5800-SPLT-R6
Split Manifold #7 Restrictor (Approx 4-7 cc/min at 10psi Helium) 1 EA 5800-SPLT-R7
Split Manifold Plug (0 split flow to allow GC to control Split Flow) 1 EA 5800-SPLT-PLUG
Split Manifold O-ring Kit 1 EA 5800-SPLT-OR-KIT
Insert
Retaining Pin
GC Split Ctrl
Top Sealing O-ring